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Vice-Admiral H.S. RAYNER

MG 30, E 517

BIOGRAPHICAL CAREER INFORMATION
Subject
Résumé of H.S. Rayner
Commissions and Appointments

Letters and telegrams Re: Rayner's promotions and military
honours

Clippings on career of H.S. Rayner
Midshipman's Training Journd, VVal. |

Midshipman's Training Journd, Val. Il

CORRESPONDENCE AND PRESSNOTES
Subject
Rayner on Sall Training
Comments on the R.C.N.
Speeches on Canadian Navy

Satement by Vice-Admiral H.S Rayner, Chief of the Naval
Saff, to the Special Committee on Defence

Date
n.d.
1928-49

1943-49

n.d., 1941-49
1930-31

1931

Date
n.d.
n.d.
n.d., 1941

19637



19

20

21

Press Notes
Subject
Press Notes on Unification, Naval Situation
Exchange of correspondence between Capt. L.B. Mcllhagga,
Presdent of N.O.A.C., and the Minister of National Defence,

0N Various issues

Letters to the Editor Ottawa Citizen Re: Unification and Nava
Situation

Unification debate. Correspondence, brief to the House of

Commons and other materia

SPEECHES AND ADDRESSES
Subject
Chiefs of Staff, "The Principles of War"

"The True Glory", address by Vice Admird E.R. Mainguy a
the University of Saskatchewan

Nava Higory Section, "A Brief Digest of the Higtory of the
Roya Canadian Navy"

"Congregation Address’ by Fiedd Marshd B.L. Montgomery at
the Univeraty of British Columbia

Addressto the Roya Military Indtitute by D.S. Harkness,
Minigter of Defence

Office of Navd Higtorian, memo to Chief of Navd Staff Re:
Sea Power in Canada

OPERATIONAL ACTIVITY

1963

1959-64

1964

1966

1966-68

1947

1952

1953

1960

1961

1961
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Subject
Captain's Standing Orders, H.M.C.S. Nootka

Imperial Defence College Tour of the Middle East
Subject

Imperid Defence College, Course of 1950. Problem Solutions

Exercise Mariner. Air Operations from H.M.C.S.
Magnificent. Report

Captain's Standing Orders. H.M.C.S. Magnificent

Vice-Admird Rayner's vist to the Atlantic Coast

NAVAL REVIEWS
Subject
Instructions to Canadian Coronation Squadron

Coronation Review Orders. Coronation Review of the
Fleet by Her Majesty The Queen. Orders

Coronation Nava Review. Invitations and Programmes

British Columbia Centenary Naval Review by Her Royal
Highness the Princess Margaret and Associated
Fleet Visits Orders, invitations, etc.

H.R.H. Princess Margaret's vidt to Esquimalt. Programmes for
British Columbia Centenary Naval Review and Naval Review
Dinner

Roya vist to Vancouver Idand. Orders, telegrams and
programmes

Visit of His Excellency the Governor General of Canada to
Victoria, B.C. Orders and ingtructions

1946

1950
Date

1950

1953

1954

1962

1953

1953

1953

1958

1958

1959

1960
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COMMISSIONSAND COMMEMORATIONS
Subject

Commissioning of H.M.C.S. Huron
Subject

H.M.C.S. Warrior Commissoning Book

Programme of Commemoration Service of the Béttle of the
Atlantic

Commissioning of H.M.C.S. Bonaventure

Programmes for Ceremonies and Commissionings in Pecific
Command

Programmes of various Ceremonies and Commissonings
Commissioning of H.M.C.S. Huron

Commemoration of Canadian War Dead in Curiano, Itay

SEAFARING AND NAVAL MANUALS
Subject
Marsh, Lieut-Commander, T.W., Questions for Candidates
Dreyer, Lieut. F.C., How to get a First Classin Seamanship

Arbuthnot, Rear-Admira Sr R.K., Commander's Order Book
for a Mediterranean Battleship

Thesger, ViceAdmird B.S,, Queriesin Seamanship
United Kingdom Navy, O.L.Q.

United Kingdom Navy, Aide Memoire for Small Ship
Captains

1943
Date

1946

1957

1957

1957-60

1961-64

1972

1975

n.d.

1900

1913

1928

1941

1947
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11

12

13

14

15

16

5

RCN, Divisional Officers Handbook

U.S. Navy, Shipboard Training Sense

PRINTED MATTER
Subject

Canadian Geographical Journal, Vol. XXI, No. 5. Article
on R.C.N.

Canadian Geographical Journal, Vol. XXIX, No. 5. Photos
of Rayner, mention of H.M.C.S. Huron

Canadian Geographical Journal, Vol. XXXI, No. 5.
R.C.N. in World War I

Canada's Weekly

Canada’'s Weekly

The Crowsnest. Vol. 10, No. 11

"Our Navy", specid issue of The Crowsnest, with annotations
by Rayner Re: Unification of Forces

The Crowsnest

H.M.S. Erebus Magazine
The Canadian Military Gazette

"Passing of the Admirdty. End of an Era’ from Naval News
Summary

1952

1954

1940

1944

1945

5 May, 23 June, 7,

14 & 21 July 1944

20 August & 3
September 1943

September 1958
1964

August 1964,
March & April
1965

December 1928

September 1948

1964



Il
5

23
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N.A.T.O., The NATO Handbook
Sentinel

Various Brochures and Clippings

Subject

Parry, Captain, "Sketch of Pacific Nava Establishments from
Commencement to 1905"

Wavel, Gen. Sir A., Generals and Generalship

"The Navy's Rolein Events of Today and Tomorrow; Address
by Vice-Admird H.T.W. Grant"

"Freedom: The Sure Possession”, Address by W. Goforth

Little, C.H., "The Influence of Sea Power on the Conquest of
Canada’

Record, R., "Making Defence Policy in Canada
Harbron, J.D., "The Royal Canadian Navy at Peace, 1945-

1955. The Uncertain Heritage"

MISCELLANEOUSMATERIAL
Subject

The Times, detailing Nelson's Victory at Trafagar.
ORIGINAL.

United Kingdom Parliament, "Report of the Committee on the
Amagamation of Services Common to the Navy and Air
Forces'

Macdonald, A.L., House of Commons Debate, "Nationa
Defence for Nava Services War Appropriation™

1965
April 1972

1960-70

1906

1941

1948

1948

1958

1963

1966

Date

7 November 1805

1926

1945
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30 Roya Roads Ex-Cadet Club. Log of Graduates

31 U.S.S. Seadragon, first submerged passage through North-
West Passage

CERTIFICATESAND CITATIONS
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Programme of "The British Columbia Centenary Naval Review
by H.R.H. The Princess Margaret” including letter of thanks
from the Princesss secretary on behdf of Princess Margaret

2 Chart of ship locations of the "lllumination and Freworks
Display in honour of the visit of H.M. The Queen to Victoria,
British Columbia’

3 "Certificate of Merit" by the Province of British Columbiafor its
contributions to the Centennia Cdebrations

4 Chart "The RCN's 138 Specia Entries’

5 Certificate appointing Vice-Admira H.S. Rayner "Honorary
Member: Destroyer Force, U.S. Atlantic Fleet"

6 "Award of Service' presented by Navy League of Canada

C. 1954

1960

Date

15 July 1958

17 July 1959

1958

n.d.

12 March 1961

22 October 1961



