Vice-Admiral H.S. RAYNER

MG 30, E 517

BIOGRAPHICAL CAREER INFORMATION

<u>Vol.</u>	<u>File</u>	<u>Subject</u>	Date
1	1	Résumé of H.S. Rayner	n.d.
	2	Commissions and Appointments	1928-49
	3	Letters and telegrams Re: Rayner's promotions and military honours	1943-49
	4	Clippings on career of H.S. Rayner	n.d., 1941-49
	5	Midshipman's Training Journal, Vol. I	1930-31
	6	Midshipman's Training Journal, Vol. II	1931

CORRESPONDENCE AND PRESS NOTES

<u>Vol.</u>	<u>File</u>	<u>Subject</u>	Date
1	7	Rayner on Sail Training	n.d.
	8	Comments on the R.C.N.	n.d.
	9	Speeches on Canadian Navy	n.d., 1941
	10	Statement by Vice-Admiral H.S. Rayner, Chief of the Naval Staff, to the Special Committee on Defence	1963?

	11	Press Notes	1963
<u>Vol.</u>	<u>File</u>	Subject	Date
1	12	Press Notes on Unification, Naval Situation	1959-64
	13	Exchange of correspondence between Capt. L.B. McIlhagga, President of N.O.A.C., and the Minister of National Defence, on various issues	1964
	14	Letters to the Editor <i>Ottawa Citizen</i> Re: Unification and Naval Situation	1966
	15	Unification debate. Correspondence, brief to the House of Commons and other material	1966-68

SPEECHES AND ADDRESSES

<u>Vol.</u>	<u>File</u>	Subject	Date
1	16	Chiefs of Staff, "The Principles of War"	1947
	17	"The True Glory", address by Vice Admiral E.R. Mainguy at the University of Saskatchewan	1952
	18	Naval History Section, "A Brief Digest of the History of the Royal Canadian Navy"	1953
	19	"Congregation Address" by Field Marshal B.L. Montgomery at the University of British Columbia	1960
	20	Address to the Royal Military Institute by D.S. Harkness, Minister of Defence	1961
	21	Office of Naval Historian, memo to Chief of Naval Staff Re: Sea Power in Canada	1961

OPERATIONAL ACTIVITY

2

<u>Vol.</u>	<u>File</u>	Subject	Date
1	22	Captain's Standing Orders, H.M.C.S. Nootka	1946
<u>Vol.</u>	23 <u>File</u>	Imperial Defence College Tour of the Middle East Subject	1950 <u>Date</u>
1	24	Imperial Defence College, Course of 1950. Problem Solutions	1950
	25	Exercise <i>Mariner</i> . Air Operations from H.M.C.S. <i>Magnificent</i> . Report	1953
	26	Captain's Standing Orders. H.M.C.S. Magnificent	1954
	27	Vice-Admiral Rayner's visit to the Atlantic Coast	1962

NAVAL REVIEWS

<u>Vol.</u>	<u>File</u>	<u>Subject</u>	Date
2	1	Instructions to Canadian Coronation Squadron	1953
	2	Coronation Review Orders. Coronation Review of the Fleet by Her Majesty The Queen. Orders	1953
	3	Coronation Naval Review. Invitations and Programmes	1953
	4	British Columbia Centenary Naval Review by Her Royal Highness the Princess Margaret and Associated Fleet Visits. Orders, invitations, etc.	1958
	5	H.R.H. Princess Margaret's visit to Esquimalt. Programmes for British Columbia Centenary Naval Review and Naval Review Dinner	1958
	6	Royal visit to Vancouver Island. Orders, telegrams and programmes	1959
	7	<i>Visit of His Excellency the Governor General of Canada to Victoria, B.C.</i> Orders and instructions	1960

3

COMMISSIONS AND COMMEMORATIONS

<u>Vol.</u>	<u>File</u>	Subject	Date
2 <u>Vol.</u>	8 <u>File</u>	Commissioning of H.M.C.S. <i>Huron</i> Subject	1943 <u>Date</u>
2	9	H.M.C.S. Warrior Commissioning Book	1946
	10	Programme of Commemoration Service of the Battle of the Atlantic	1957
	11	Commissioning of H.M.C.S. Bonaventure	1957
	12	Programmes for Ceremonies and Commissionings in Pacific Command	1957-60
	13	Programmes of various Ceremonies and Commissionings	1961-64
	14	Commissioning of H.M.C.S. Huron	1972
	15	Commemoration of Canadian War Dead in Curiano, Italy	1975

SEAFARING AND NAVAL MANUALS

<u>Vol.</u>	<u>File</u>	<u>Subject</u>	Date
2	16	Marsh, Lieut-Commander, T.W., Questions for Candidates	n.d.
	17	Dreyer, Lieut. F.C., How to get a First Class in Seamanship	1900
	18	Arbuthnot, Rear-Admiral Sir R.K., Commander's Order Book for a Mediterranean Battleship	1913
3	1	Thesiger, Vice-Admiral B.S., Queries in Seamanship	1928
	2	United Kingdom Navy, O.L.Q.	1941
	3	United Kingdom Navy, <i>Aide Memoire for Small Ship</i> <i>Captains</i>	1947

4	RCN, Divisional Officers' Handbook	1952
5	U.S. Navy, Shipboard Training Sense	1954

PRINTED MATTER

<u>Vol.</u>	<u>File</u>	Subject	Date
3	6	<i>Canadian Geographical Journal</i> , Vol. XXI, No. 5. Article on R.C.N.	1940
	7	<i>Canadian Geographical Journal</i> , Vol. XXIX, No. 5. Photos of Rayner, mention of H.M.C.S. <i>Huron</i>	1944
	8	<i>Canadian Geographical Journal</i> , Vol. XXXI, No. 5. R.C.N. in World War II	1945
	9	Canada's Weekly	5 May, 23 June, 7, 14 & 21 July 1944
	10	Canada's Weekly	20 August & 3 September 1943
	11	The Crowsnest. Vol. 10, No. 11	September 1958
	12	"Our Navy", special issue of <i>The Crowsnest</i> , with annotations by Rayner Re: Unification of Forces	1964
	13	The Crowsnest	August 1964, March & April 1965
	14	H.M.S. Erebus Magazine	December 1928
	15	The Canadian Military Gazette	September 1948
	16	"Passing of the Admiralty. End of an Era" from Naval News Summary	1964

	17	N.A.T.O., The NATO Handbook	1965
	18	Sentinel	April 1972
	19	Various Brochures and Clippings	1960-70
<u>Vol.</u>	<u>File</u>	<u>Subject</u>	Date
3	20	Parry, Captain, "Sketch of Pacific Naval Establishments from Commencement to 1905"	1906
	21	Wavell, Gen. Sir A., Generals and Generalship	1941
	22	"The Navy's Role in Events of Today and Tomorrow; Address by Vice-Admiral H.T.W. Grant"	1948
	23	"Freedom: The Sure Possession", Address by W. Goforth	1948
	24	Little, C.H., "The Influence of Sea Power on the Conquest of Canada"	1958
	25	Record, R., "Making Defence Policy in Canada"	1963
	26	Harbron, J.D., "The Royal Canadian Navy at Peace, 1945- 1955. The Uncertain Heritage"	1966

MISCELLANEOUS MATERIAL

<u>Vol.</u>	<u>File</u>	Subject	Date
3	27	<i>The Times</i> , detailing Nelson's Victory at Trafalgar. ORIGINAL.	7 November 1805
	28	United Kingdom Parliament, "Report of the Committee on the Amalgamation of Services Common to the Navy and Air Forces"	1926
	29	Macdonald, A.L., House of Commons' Debate, "National Defence for Naval Services War Appropriation"	1945

6

30	Royal Roads Ex-Cadet Club. Log of Graduates	c. 1954
31	U.S.S. Seadragon, first submerged passage through North-West Passage	1960

CERTIFICATES AND CITATIONS

<u>Vol.</u>	<u>File</u>	Subject	Date
4	1	Programme of "The British Columbia Centenary Naval Review by H.R.H. The Princess Margaret" including letter of thanks from the Princess's secretary on behalf of Princess Margaret	15 July 1958
	2	Chart of ship locations of the "Illumination and Fireworks Display in honour of the visit of H.M. The Queen to Victoria, British Columbia"	17 July 1959
	3	"Certificate of Merit" by the Province of British Columbia for its contributions to the Centennial Celebrations	1958
	4	Chart "The RCN's 138 Special Entries"	n.d.
	5	Certificate appointing Vice-Admiral H.S. Rayner "Honorary Member: Destroyer Force, U.S. Atlantic Fleet"	12 March 1961
	6	"Award of Service" presented by Navy League of Canada	22 October 1961